Eimplicity

TWO-SPEED PULLEY

Mfrs. No. 467

This two speed pulley can increase the effestive oper-
ation of various attachments. Ttis designedto provide
a direel drive which docs not alter the existing tractor
speeds. When engaged, speeds will be reducod Lo one
third. THIS UNIT DOES NOT ALTER THE ATTACH-
MENT SPEET. The operator can change the tractor
ground speeds- without leaving the seal. This is done
by the shill Tever on the vighl side of the tracior.

This two spred pulley is particularly useful with the

front mowsted Snow hlower and Stow Mlow dozer hlade.

It is alse uselul with the rear mounted rotary tiller.

MGTE: This two speed pulley can also he installed
on the 9 Hp. Landlond, 723 wnd 700 rldlng tructors.
However It is necessary to oul 1'' off of the pulicy
shaft. This can be convenicntly done with a suitablo
insirument (saw)] Ll the seat und transmission puliey
iy removed. Remove all burrs and metal shaving prior
to inatalling this two specd palley.

SPEED RANGES FOR LANDLORED 161

STANDARD SFEEDS LOW RANGE SPEEDS

Flest 1.6 MFH 5 MPH
Sxcand 1.7 13
Thisd 6.1 2.2
Raverie 3 1.}

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC.

CPERATION:

Engagement of the reduced speads is done by the opera-
tor puching Lhe koob to the left. Push to the right for
disenpapging.

IMPORTANT: It is important ibe tractor transmission
is stopped for changing ranges with the fow zpeed pul-
ley. Make surcthe idler pulley is complotoly Hsengap—
ed hefore the brake ja applied. (This ad|ustment will be
found in the tractor owners and operators manual.}
This will climinale the clashing of goavs and prolong
thele life.

LUBRIGATION:

Lubrication is applied al the fuctory. Prior Lo in-
stallation, remove set collar and pulley (tom gear
assemily to determine it lubretcation hus been applicd.
After 100 hours of gparation, remove capsceew fram
cover, insert the grease fitting whichis shipperd loose,
and apply several shots of mulli-purposs lithorn -based
type Erease. Remove fitting and reinstall capsopew.
[MPORTANT! T NOT LEAVE GREASE FITTING
INTO COVER ESPECIALLY WHEN USING TIRE
CHAINS, SUBSEQUANT DAMAGE CaN LRESULT.
Apply a Nitle grease on shift pivols hefore slippiog
them owver shift ring.

T234567890
PRINTED IH U.3 &

1296

4



PACKING

The two speed pulley is shipped in ene carton, The
groase {zerk) fitting 1= shipped loose in this package.
All necessary bardware iz included.

ASSEMELY AMD INSTALLATION:

1. Depress the clotch and brake pedal and apply the
parking brake.

2. Remove the bell from the transmission pulley.

d. Ramove the transmission pulley and key from Lhe
transmission shaft.

4. Place the drive belt around the transmiszion shaft
cloae 1g the transmisslon case.

3. Install the two bell stop fingers as indleated in
Figure 1.

6- Install the two-spead pulley key in place in the
transmigsion shalt.

7. Attach the two-speed pulley and gear case to the
transmizzion shafl. Place the drive bell around
the pulley and lopsen the parking hrake. Align
tho two-speed pulley with the idler pulley and the
bevel gear housing pulley.

8. Tighten ihe set BCTEW O the key and then the
other set screw 907 awary-

8. Bemove the clutch hand brake spring (rom the
capscrew on the transmizsion.

10. Remove this eapserew from the transmizsion
cuse and alsg the other upper capacrew {rom the
tranemission case.

11. Insert the two long studs into the vaeanl eapacrew
holes in the upper end of the tranamission case.
Fut the shifter handle nssembly in place on thega
two long atuds, making sure that the two pivots
are properly positionsd over the ouler rim of the
shift-ring. Refer to Figure 3. Securs with hox
muts and lockwashers.

12. Remaove the capscrew from the right sldo of the
tractor frame zhove the parking brake. Tae this
gerew o attach the shift lever bracket u= shown
in Fipure 3. Alipn to permit proper moverment
of the shift lever and then tighten in place.

13. Secure all balts and nuts tightly. Checlethe clear-
ance between the belt and the belt-stop fingers.
When the belt iz engaged, the clearance should
be 1/16",

14. Re-install the clulch and brake spring oo bracket.
Refer to Figure 1.

15. Mazke sure that the stop plate{ Fig. 3 }is positioned
next to the two-speed yulley goar cage. Approxz-
imately 1/16"" elearance 16 required between the
atop plate and cover. With thi=s minimum olear-
ance, the stop plale will lodge properly between
the nuts.

NOTE: For purposes of illuskatian anly, the trecfor is shown
with the whee! remeved. [t 2 nof necessary 1o remave whaal
o install the hwosspeed pelley assembly.

REINSTALL CLUTCH & BRAKE
. SPRING HERE

FIGURE 1

LOHG CAFPSCREWS

FIGURE 2

SHIFT-RING STOF PLATE

SHIFT LEYER ERACKET

FIGURE




IH-Lo Decal 1811401

PART HUMBER 157417 GUARD - 5STARTER CUP
TO BE USED OHLY WHEN ? SPEED PULLEY |5
ATTACHED TO TRACTOR USIHG THE 154054
SEAT-DECY ASSEMBLY.

BELT STOP 105545

eT

Rel] Fart Rel.] Part o

Letd Wo. Durscription Let.] . Dezcription

A 157322 Pulley & Gear Asshy. u 157364 Special MNut .

B 157337 | Spider & Brg. Ass'y. v 157343 | Support Ass’y, Shilt

c 157451 Set Collar W 15_'?3!54 tﬁtl:;p

n 71004 Sct Screw 5/16''-18 N.C. x 3,/8" X 157347 olt I

E 157332 Koy ¥ 720001 Lok Washer L:J_.-"IIES

F 157333 | Riog, Dolt S 157444 Fork Ass'y. Shift !
G 1"”.33'5 Pinic;n Ar} 1bTIA2 Support, Shift Tod ¥/2010-12 & Earli
I 13'}33;3 Fin AL | TOLDE1 ek, Cap Sorew 1/47-20 WG« 17
J | 157237 | Nesdle Bearing AT | 720003 Lock Washer, 1/4"

K TI7511 Full Lock Nut, Hex., 5/16*'-1R N.C, AD 1.-32:)44 kKnoh

L 157338 Cover Ass'y. L.H. AR 157353 I'-‘lvm._ )

¥ 157341 Shift Ring AF 157354 Bearing , Fivot . . ,
N 157340 Cover Ass'y H.HL Al TO3030 Hex, Cap Serow LA -20 N.Cox 374

p 27004 CGirease Fitling AH 12::1:]4:-3 Spaccrs .

Q TOED G Hox., Cap Sopew 1747728 NLF.x1/2 A TR003 Loek Washe_r, 1,.-"4"

R 715071 Hex Cap ScrewS5f16".18 N.C. x /8" ak | 718006 | Washer Flain 1/4

| 20001 Lock Washer 5/16" AL 157442 Gear Hing. ~

T 197363 Special Nut Am | 157508 Support Shift Rod F/2110

oL L



WARRANTY

‘The company warrants Slmplicity Froduets to be (ree from defects in material and werkmanship except
the compeny makes no warranaly express or Implicd with rospect to tires, engines and engioe accesso-
ries which yenerally are warrunted by their respeotive maoufacturers. Any part covered by thls war-
Tanty which i5 provon defective within one year, under normal uso, from date of purchase, will be ye-
placed Iree of charge, Lo b, Part Washington, Wisconsin, provided such part is returond o factory
transportation charges propaid and fs found to be defactive upon examination at the lactory. Tho com-
pany is not obligatad under this warranty to bear cost of labor or delivary charges in replacement of
"defective parts, This warranty doea not apply to any Simplicity Products altoved outaide of Simplicity's
factory, Such replacement of dalective parts shall ke the exclusive remedy znd In no event shall Sim-
Plicity be liable for consequentinl damages, EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED HEREIN, THERE
ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTENT BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON ANY SIMPLICITY PRODUCT.

.
Shoeld warranty service e necessary, the information below =hould be prezented to the author-
lzed SIMPLICITY Dealer.

Customer's Name

Addross

Mig. No. SerialNo.

Date Purchased

FPurehaged From

Address

Engine dodel Mg, ' Sorial No. Type MNo.

To obtain replacement parts from dealer, advise quantity, part number and description.

ARY LNV B Sy
FOR YOUR SAFETY

L ALWAYE STOP ENGINE BEFORE
LEAVING YACHINF

1 ALWAYS STOP ENGINE DEFQRE
SERVICING GR ADJUSTING
MACHINS OR EQUIPMENT
1 ALWAYS KEEF WANDS. FEET
AND CLOTHING AWAY FROW
POKER-DIVEN PagTs
Ay Ay ..




